Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 32...80
with T-Valve
®
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 32...80 with T-Valve
10 Tank connection
20 T-Valve
30 Gear

KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com 3
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 32...80 with T-Valve
Type Key
Ordering example
KF 40 R F 1 - T 15 · - /... ·
Pressure valve T 15 adjustable from  0 –15 bar / 73 –218 psi
T 25 adjustable from 15 – 25 bar / 218 –363 psi
(only for one direction of rotation)
Seal type 1 Single rotary shaft lip NBR
2 Single rotary shaft lip FKM
3 Single rotary shaft lip PTFE
(Further seal types see datasheet
transfer gear pumps KF 4 ... 80)
Mounting  F DIN flange without outboard bearing
G DIN flange with outboard bearing
W Mounting angle without outboard bearing
X Mounting angle with outboard bearing
Direction of rotation  R right
L left
Product name
Nominal size 32 ... 80
Pump housing material
not specified EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
GJS EN-GJS-400 (GGG 40)
Special No.
Viscosity
not specified 12 ... 300 cSt
A 300 ... 1000 cSt
B 1000 ... 5000 cSt
KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com4
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 32...80 with T-Valve
Characteristic Curves
Viskosity: 34 cSt
Speed: 1450 1/min
T 15
Δ
p
 in
 b
ar
 /
 p
si
T 25
KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com 5
20 / 290
18 / 261
16 / 232
14 / 203
12/ 174
10 / 145
8 / 116
6 / 87
4 / 58
2 / 29
0 / 0
Δ
p
 in
 b
ar
 /
 p
si
30 / 435
25 / 363
20 / 290
15 / 218
10 / 145
5 / 73
0 / 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0 5.28 10.57 15.85 21.13 26.42 31.7 36.98
l/min